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3
21:54

1000 m
3.343 €

Flach

Enamorada Canta
Rennpreis: 3.343 €
For pure blood female of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
Females, 3 years 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1000

Box: 1

51.0

Dame Fuerzas
4j.  S (Minister's Bid - Daddy Lena)

Trainer: Mario Albano Apablaza Gavila
Besitzer: Mario Apablaza G.

Luis Diego Menghini Yanez

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
27.03 Hipodromo Chile 10 55.0 1200 3.262 Alvaro Ignacio Apablaz Koldikova, Live For Gold, India Terca
18.03 Hipodromo Chile 7 55.0 1400 3.262 Alvaro Ignacio Apablaz Stay In Love, Forever Beauty, Pleasant Co
11.03 Hipodromo Chile 10 55.0 1200 3.262 Rodolfo S Dores Brisa Bonita, Koldikova, Colombita
04.03 Hipodromo Chile 8 55.0 1300 3.262 10,0 Rodolfo S Dores Escoltadora, Live For Gold, Brisa Bonita

2
Box: 2

55.0

Sorprendeme
4j.  S (Stay Thirsty - Letaha)

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Haras Don Luis

Guillermo Antonio Perez As

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    629 € 2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €663 €
05.04 Valparaiso Sc 2 55.0 1100 1.840 6,9 Guillermo Antonio Pere Kebira, Sorprendeme, Super Socia
31.03 Valparaiso Sc 7 55.0 1000 1.913 Guillermo Antonio Pere Bimba Monella, La Chorlito, Rubia Natural
10.03 Valparaiso Sc 8 55.0 1200 2.061 Joaquin Alejandro Herr El Tio Chalin, Adolf, Sublime Boy
03.03 Valparaiso Sc 2 55.0 1100 1.913 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Bochornosa, Sorprendeme, Diamond Girl
24.02 Valparaiso Sc 4 55.0 1100 1.987 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Bobinadora, Super Socia, Kebira

3
Box: 3

51.0

Luna Di Parma
4j.  S (Midshipman - Luna Salvaje)

Trainer: Mario Salvador Covarrubias E
Besitzer: Los Felipes

Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
09.04 Club Hipico Santi 5 51.0 1000 2.563 21,0 Luis Diego Menghini Ya Maideliz, Jardin De Mirabell, Bel Fior
11.03 Hipodromo Chile 7 55.0 1200 3.262 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Brisa Bonita, Koldikova, Colombita
04.03 Hipodromo Chile 6 55.0 1300 3.262 49,0 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Escoltadora, Live For Gold, Brisa Bonita
13.02 Hipodromo Chile 7 55.0 1000 3.169 Ariel Daniel Varas Villar Capta La Belleza, Diferente Es, God Live Fo
04.02 Hipodromo Chile 5 55.0 1000 3.169 Ariel Daniel Varas Villar Money Honey, The Mighty Dream, Siderita

4
Box: 4

51.0

Sweet Blaze
4j.  S (Passion For Gold - Sol Vital)

Trainer: Guillermo  Sanchez Luna
Besitzer: Francisca

Manuel Alejandro Mino Fica

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    278 € 2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    190 €494 €
27.03 Hipodromo Chile 9 55.0 1000 3.169 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Soy Gladiadora, Piedra Sola, Alguna Esper
18.03 Hipodromo Chile 3 55.0 1000 3.169 Wilbert Leon Hernande Colombita, Con Buen Gusto, Sweet Blaze
11.03 Hipodromo Chile 10 55.0 1000 3.169 Wilbert Leon Hernande Scala Rider, Green Raider, God Live Foreve
04.03 Hipodromo Chile 10 55.0 1000 3.169 Wilbert Leon Hernande Indian Thunder, Trini Carol, Soy Gladiadora
23.01 Hipodromo Chile 5 55.0 1000 3.169 Wilbert Leon Hernande Rapalla, Shining Mirage, Strong Victory

5
Box: 5

55.0

Lady Lot
4j.  S (Gemologist - Run A Lot)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Dona Jimena

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    461 € 2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    414 €924 €
29.03 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 1000 2.796 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Teatral, Reina Callasi, Tupac Jack
12.03 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 1000 2.796 Jaime Fabian Medina Tribal, Orlando Queen, La Mimi
19.02 Club Hipico Santi 6 55.0 1000 2.796 6,6 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Senora Elba, Reina Callasi, Berenisse
23.01 Hipodromo Chile 13 55.0 1000 3.169 2,3 Jaime Fabian Medina Curiosita, Escoltadora, Amor Amor
09.01 Hipodromo Chile 4 55.0 1000 3.169 Jaime Fabian Medina Perpetradora, Indian Thunder, Soy Gladiado

6
Box: 6

51.0

God Live Forever
4j.  S (Ecliptic - Spring Dancer)

Trainer: Osvaldo Jaime Jara Andres
Besitzer: Vida Nueva

Carlos Elias Urbina Ramos

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    1.056 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €1.114 €
18.03 Hipodromo Chile 5 51.0 1000 3.169 Carlos Elias Urbina Ra Luna Y Sol, Soy Gladiadora, Sidari
11.03 Hipodromo Chile 3 55.0 1000 3.169 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Scala Rider, Green Raider, God Live Foreve
20.02 Hipodromo Chile 11 55.0 1000 3.169 Rafael Francisco Cister Satine Doll, La Rena, Soy Gladiadora
13.02 Hipodromo Chile 3 55.0 1000 3.169 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Capta La Belleza, Diferente Es, God Live Fo
04.02 Hipodromo Chile 2 55.0 1000 3.169 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Strong Victory, God Live Forever, Soy Gladi

7
Box: 7

51.0

Mil Historias
4j.  S (Gemologist - Mil Cosas)

Trainer: Eduardo Andres Lab Reyes
Besitzer: La Reina

Jesus Enrique Pimentel Sal

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
08.04 Hipodromo Chile 9 55.0 1000 3.169 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Alguna Esperanza, Lady Rock, Diferente Es
18.03 Hipodromo Chile 6 55.0 1000 3.169 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Luna Y Sol, Soy Gladiadora, Sidari
10.09 Hipodromo Chile 10 55.0 1000 5.282 Mauricio Nicolas Galaz Bramaderina, Son Mis Lagrimas, Reina Call

8
B

Box: 8

51.0

Quema Esas Cartas
4j.  S (Mr Speaker - Humeya)

Trainer: Pedro Antonio Molina Iriarte
Besitzer: Matias Hector

Ivo Andres Urrejola Zamora

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    167 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €176 €
27.03 Hipodromo Chile 10 55.0 1000 3.169 Ariel Daniel Varas Villar Soy Gladiadora, Piedra Sola, Alguna Esper
11.03 Hipodromo Chile 11 55.0 1000 3.169 Nicolas Molina Scala Rider, Green Raider, God Live Foreve
04.03 Hipodromo Chile 5 55.0 1000 3.169 Nicolas Molina Indian Thunder, Trini Carol, Soy Gladiadora
20.02 Hipodromo Chile 4 55.0 1000 3.169 Nicolas Molina Nicole Hermosa, Colombita, Amor Amor
04.02 Hipodromo Chile 13 55.0 1000 3.169 Nicolas Molina Strong Victory, God Live Forever, Soy Gladi

9
B

Box: 9
ML: 1,0

55.0

Sidari
4j.  S (Strong Mandate - Floor)

Trainer: Jose Marcial Bravo Munoz
Besitzer: Cecilia Falconi

Cathrine Ayoe Weilby

2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    611 € 2020: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    378 €1.045 €
08.04 Hipodromo Chile 4 55.0 1000 3.169 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Alguna Esperanza, Lady Rock, Diferente Es
18.03 Hipodromo Chile 3 55.0 1000 3.169 Juan Sebastian Munoz Luna Y Sol, Soy Gladiadora, Sidari
11.03 Hipodromo Chile 6 55.0 1000 3.169 Rodrigo Francisco Vara La Rena, Forky, Soy Gladiadora
06.03 Hipodromo Chile 4 55.0 1000 3.169 Rodrigo Francisco Vara Puede Ocurrir, Shining Mirage, Copa Carra
20.02 Hipodromo Chile 8 55.0 1000 3.169 Lesly Carolina Gonzale Nicole Hermosa, Colombita, Amor Amor

10
Box: 10

51.0

Sun Fire
4j.  S (Strong Mandate - Muy Euforica)

Trainer: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue
Besitzer: La Monito

Diego Andres Miranda Ullo

2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.913 € 2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    495 €2.542 €
09.04 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 1000 2.796 Ariel Daniel Varas Villar La Noni, Sun Fire, Se Me Van
18.03 Hipodromo Chile 5 55.0 1000 3.169 Ariel Daniel Varas Villar Colombita, Con Buen Gusto, Sweet Blaze
12.03 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.0 1000 2.796 Rafael Francisco Cister Tribal, Orlando Queen, La Mimi
19.02 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 1000 2.796 Ariel Daniel Varas Villar Talim, Sun Fire, Dancing Dream
15.02 Club Hipico Santi 5 51.0 1600 3.573 Diego Francisco Carras Choose To Win, Musica Idol, Rosser

11
B

Box: 11

55.0

Lady Rock
4j.  S (Rydilluc - Evanescence)

Trainer: Guillermo  Sanchez Luna
Besitzer: Dona Silvia

Luis Felipe Rodriguez Piner

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    501 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €528 €
08.04 Hipodromo Chile 2 55.0 1000 3.169 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Alguna Esperanza, Lady Rock, Diferente Es
27.03 Hipodromo Chile 13 55.0 1200 3.262 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Koldikova, Live For Gold, India Terca
12.03 Club Hipico Santi 15 55.0 1000 2.796 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Tribal, Orlando Queen, La Mimi
04.03 Hipodromo Chile 9 55.0 1000 3.169 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Indian Thunder, Trini Carol, Soy Gladiadora
24.01 Club Hipico Santi 7 55.0 1000 2.796 Wilbert Leon Hernande Te Encontre, Sun Fire, Lady Speaker

12
B

Box: 12

55.0

Diferente Es
4j.  S (Indy Dancer - Cruise News)

Trainer: Rafael Quiroz Ferrari
Besitzer: Manolito Matias

Elias Salomon Toledo Castr

2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    1.197 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    571 €1.866 €
08.04 Hipodromo Chile 3 55.0 1000 3.169 Elias Salomon Toledo Alguna Esperanza, Lady Rock, Diferente Es
27.03 Hipodromo Chile 8 55.0 1200 3.262 Elias Salomon Toledo Koldikova, Live For Gold, India Terca
18.03 Hipodromo Chile 12 55.0 1000 3.169 Elias Salomon Toledo Colombita, Con Buen Gusto, Sweet Blaze
11.03 Hipodromo Chile 5 55.0 1000 3.169 Elias Salomon Toledo La Rena, Forky, Soy Gladiadora
20.02 Hipodromo Chile 4 55.0 1000 3.169 Elias Salomon Toledo Satine Doll, La Rena, Soy Gladiadora
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1000 m
3.343 €

Flach

Enamorada Canta
Rennpreis: 3.343 €
For pure blood female of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
Females, 3 years 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 13
ML: 1,0

55.0

Dream Of Baby
4j.  S (Until Sundown - Song Of Life)

Trainer: Angel Jaque Segovia
Besitzer: El Salon

Geovanni Andres Acevedo 

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €

14
Box: 14

55.0

Bright Blue
4j.  S (Passion For Gold - Bright Green)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas Gachon
Besitzer: Lumarq

Alvaro Ignacio Apablaza Es

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €

15
B

Box: 15

55.0

Ludica
4j.  S (Cat Scan - Lujuria Nocturna)

Trainer: Carlos Alisandro Flores Carras
Besitzer: Los Maninos

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    362 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €382 €
08.04 Hipodromo Chile 3 55.0 1000 2.896 48,0 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Scala Rider, Don Bimba, Ludica
27.02 Hipodromo Chile 12 56.0 1200 3.140 29,0 Alejandro Antonio Gil L Pirata Diablo, Saltwood, Bototo De Cuero
20.02 Hipodromo Chile 10 55.0 1000 3.169 Alejandro Antonio Gil L Satine Doll, La Rena, Soy Gladiadora
04.02 Hipodromo Chile 15 55.0 1000 3.169 Alejandro Antonio Gil L Money Honey, The Mighty Dream, Siderita
23.01 Hipodromo Chile 7 55.0 1000 3.169 67,0 Alejandro Antonio Gil L Curiosita, Escoltadora, Amor Amor

Wettstar - Tipp:Sun Fire (10) – Luna Di Parma (3) – Mil Historias (7) – Ludica (15)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


